arrangements, reported revenue and costs of sales as well as total assets and total liabilities have been misstated.

 In evaluating whether the Company's previously issued consolidated financial statements were materially misstated, the
Company considered the guidance in ASC 250, "Accounting for Changes and Error Corrections," ASC 250-10-S99-1, "Assessing
Materiality" and ASC 250-10-S99-2 "Considering the Effects of Prior Year Misstatements when Quantifying Misstatements in
Current Year Financial Statements."  The Company concluded that these errors were not material individually or in the aggregate
to any of the prior reporting periods, and therefore, amendments of previously filed reports were not required, as more fully
described in the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2012.  As such, the revisions for these
corrections to the applicable prior periods are reflected in the financial information included herein and have been provided in
summarized format below.

 The impact of the errors on the Company's balance sheet as of March 31, 2012 is summarized below:

March 31, 2012
As originally

reported

Adjusted for
discontinued
operations

Correction of
error

adjustment As revised
Assets
Current assets:
  Deferred income taxes $ 64,100 $ — $ 69,710 $ 133,810
  Deposits, prepaid expenses and other current assets 1,109,653 (77,239) 290,756 1,323,170
   Total current assets 9,632,253 (325,078) 360,466 9,667,641
  Other non-current assets — — 212,176 212,176
   Total assets 19,887,615 2,489,614 572,642 22,949,871

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity
Current liabilities:
  Deferred revenue — — 375,363 375,363
   Total current liabilities 3,775,994 (513,679) 375,363 3,637,678

Long-term liabilities:
  Long-term deferred revenue — — 304,274 304,274
   Total Long-term liabilities 681,169 415,000 304,274 1,400,443
   Total liabilities 4,457,163 (98,679) 679,637 5,038,121

Shareholders’ equity:
  Retained earnings 7,648,669 3,181,376 (106,995) 10,723,050
   Total shareholders’ equity 15,430,452 2,588,293 (106,995) 17,911,750
   Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity 19,887,615 2,489,614 572,642 22,949,871

16

 The impact of the errors on the Company's statement of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2012 is
summarized below:

Three months ended March 31, 2012

As originally
reported

Adjusted for
discontinued
operations

Correction of
error

adjustment As revised
Net revenues $ 6,305,182 $ (89,042) $ (384,518) $ 5,831,622
Cost of sales 5,194,757 (388,652) (284,544) 4,521,561
Gross profit 1,110,425 299,610 (99,974) 1,310,061
(Loss) income from operations (631,660) 977,037 (99,974) 245,403
(Loss) income before taxes (639,285) 977,037 (99,974) 237,778
Income tax benefit (provision) (263,900) 207,000 (39,440) (96,340)
(Loss) income before discontinued
operations (375,385) 770,037 (60,534) 334,118
Net loss (375,385) — (60,534) (435,919)
Loss per share - basic and diluted (0.13) — (0.03) (0.16)
Weighted average shares outstanding, basic
and diluted 2,790,514 — 2,790,514 2,790,514

 The impact of the errors on the Company's statement of cash flows for three months ended March 31, 2012 is
summarized below:

Three months ended March 31, 2012

As originally
reported

Adjusted for
discontinued
operations

Correction
of error

adjustment As revised
Net loss $ (375,385) $ — $ (60,534) $ (435,919)
Deferred income taxes (259,400) 207,000 (39,440) (91,840)
Changes in operating assets and liabilities: —
   Deposits, prepaid expenses and other assets (446,126) 50,931 (160,346) (555,541)
   Other non-current assets — — (124,198) (124,198)

Accounts payable 945,194 (286,468) 658,726
   Accrued expenses and other current liabilities (166,177) 22,806 216,319 72,948
   Other non-current liabilities — — 168,199 168,199
Net cash used in operating activities (805,077) (5,731) — (799,051)

17

Item 2.  Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

Forward-Looking Statements

 Any forward looking statements made herein are based on current expectations of the Company that involve a number
of risks and uncertainties and should not be considered as guarantees of future performance.  These statements are made under
the Safe Harbor Provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995.  Forward-looking statements may be identified
by the use of words such as “expect,” “anticipate,” “believe,” “intend,” “plans,” “predict,” or “will”.  Although the Company